DIVOT DOLLS PLAYER LIST 2022

Please note your new number this season!
	#
	Name
	Phone
	text?
	Email

	19
	Amy
	Bierschbach
	989-506-3866
	y
	babierschbach@yahoo.com

	4
	Anita
	Pohl
	989-329-9979
	y
	Denniswpohl@gmail.com

	13
	Anne
	Miller
	989-944-4384
	y
	Annekunishmiller@gmail.com

	18
	Betty
	Pratt
	989-944-1240 or 644-2804
	y
	Bettypratt2@aol.com

	21
	Carolyn
	Kube
	231-330-8855
	y
	kencarolynk@gmail.com

	11
	Charla
	Miller
	989-289-0727
	y
	mille3c@cmich.edu

	1
	Cindy
	Keiser
	989-330-2392
	y
	none

	14
	Cindy
	Ray
	989-309-1075
	y
	cjdiehm@gmail.com

	5
	Debi
	Bonkowski
	248-421-0023
	y
	JDCCNSKI@yahoo.com

	10
	Fran
	Hammerle
	269-365-1643
	y
	fnorrisyouth@gmail.com

	23
	Joyce
	Swan
	989-329-2464
	y
	jdswan48617@yahoo.com

	7
	JuliAnne
	Sisung
	989-323-1488
	y
	julisisung@gmail.com

	9
	Kathy
	Bontrager
	989-621-1521
	y
	bontr1km@cmich.edu

	3
	Lisa 
	Lee
	989-330-3166
	y
	lisaleeartvan@hotmail.com

	6
	Marsha
	Prince
	989-330-3909 or 644-2181
	y
	mmp3909@aol.com

	22
	Mary Lou
	Shilling
	989-854-1722
	y
	schil1ml@cmich.edu

	12
	Ronetta
	Bell
	248-425-1226
	y
	?

	8
	Sandy
	Hunter
	989-400-1711
	y
	Sandylhunter@gmail.com

	24
	Sandy
	Wozniak
	616-350-1090
	y
	swoz807@sbcglobal.net

	2
	Sharon
	Periard
	989-965-4786
	y
	Sharon.Periard@gmail.com

	15
	Sheila
	Morrison
	989-506-2647
	y
	goose13@myfrontiermail.com

	17
	Trudy
	Karst
	989-573-0093
	y
	karstim@aol.com

	20
	Viki
	Bollman
	989-824-8143 or 644-2559
	y
	vjbollman@gmail.com

	16
	Virginia
	McQuaid
	989-400-6736
	 
	vmcquaid@charter.net



NOTES:
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Web site for weekly standings, schedule, league rules and course policy:    https://www.thepinesgolfcourse.com

· Facebook page:  Pines Golf Leagues

· Remember you can tee the ball up ONCE on #2 when going over the water

· If you will be absent, it is your responsibility to schedule a make-up with your opponent.    Let Amy or Kathy know of any scheduled make-ups or absences.

